Regulatory Story

Go to market news section







Beazley Insurance Des. Activity Co - 51YQ Change of Name and CBI approval Released 15:48 12-Jul-2017

RNS Number: 9046K

Beazley Insurance Des. Activity Co

12 July 2017

Change of name and CBI approval

On 30 June 2017, Beazley Re Designated Activity Company changed its name to Beazley Insurance Designated Activity Company (the "Company").

The Company also wishes to announce that the Central Bank of Ireland has approved the Company's application to write all classes of non-life insurance and reinsurance other than motor vehicle liability insurance.

In relation to the Company's US\$250,000,000 5.875% Subordinated Tier 2 Notes due 2026, application has been made to the UK Listing Authority to amend the Official List to reflect the Company's change of name.

For further information, please contact:

Beazley Re Designated Activity Company

Ed McGivney

+353 (0)1 854 4722

This information is provided by RNS The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

END

MSCUUSSRBNABAAR

CLOSE

Sponsored Financial Content

dianomi

- Aberdeen New India: A broad-based portfolio of quality companies **Aberdeen Investment Trusts**
- How 1 Man Turned \$50,000 into \$5.3 Million
- **Investing Daily**

- Get a free guide to investing for income St. James's Place
- Maximise your cash flow with Dun & **Bradstreet** dun & bradstreet

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

©2014 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved

Change of Name and CBI approval - RNS